IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR

This Complaint and Affidavit is t	o be:				JOHN	SONCOUNTY	1							
Filed with Court Clerk (cc: CA) Agency Case Number: 2021003007														
Submitted to County Attorney						Arrest Date:								
Filed with JCO - Defendar	00.000 1 0.0	nile							7 11.000					
The market Belefida														
				TI	HE STA	TE OF IOW	Ά							
VS. OFFENDER														
Last				First Middle				/liddle	idle			Suffix		
WINFIELD				RENARD								JR		
Address					City							State	Zip Code	
1808 W 20TH PLACE	1808 W 20TH PLACE			GARY							IN	46404		
DL#			DL Class	DL Endors	sements	ents			DL Restrictions					
435AF6967														
Date of Birth	1070430	ender		Race				Ethnici	ity ANIC OI	DICIN	ш			
08/03/1991 Height		ALE eight		BLACK - E Eye Color				Hair Co		KIGIN -	П			
6' 01"	2,20,2,20	3 LBS		BROWN -	BRO				CK - BL	<				
VEHICLE										·				
	Make				Model				Color					
2018 DO					JOURNEY				wнı					
VIN CDL Req?				?	Pass Er	ss End Req? HazMa		at End R	t End Req? Style					
3C4PDCAB3JT383537			NO						suv					
Plate/Registration #					State Year				US DOT Num			ber ICC/MC#		
L940112 IN							2021	i						
OFFENSE	Castian	T _C .	ima Dasar	intion							1			
State County Local Code Section Crime Description To 707.2(1)(A) MURDER II			enption IN THE 1ST DEGREE					Speed in			Zone			
Class		Serious	PI [T Fa	tal Accide	ent 🗍	Civ	vil Dama	ge Asses	sment		Othe	er 🗆	
FELA									9					
Location Type														
Literal Description												- 11		
IOWA CITY														
Address					AND					100000	State Zip Code			
2400 LAKESIDE DR					IOWA CITY					IA	-	2240		
Is Date and Time of Incident Known? Incident Date or Low R			Range					cident Time or Low Range			Upper Time Range			
NO 04/28/2021 04/28/2021 20:00 20:04														
STATUS OF OFFENDER/JUVENILE TAKEN INTO CUSTODY CUSTODY SUMMONS TO APPEAR														
LI MALEN INTO COSTOST									(Citation Issued)					
WARRANT REQUESTED □				NO CONTACT ORDER REQUESTED					RELEASED TO PARENT/GUARDIAN					
NARRATIVE														
Narrative of Offense Committed														
On or about the above stated date and time, the Defendant did														
having malice aforethoug	having malice aforethought, willfully, deliberately, and with premeditation kill Tommy Curry													

8:52 AM

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF IOWA,

JOHNSON COUNTY

I, the undersigned, being duly sworn, state that all facts contained in this Complaint and Affidavit, known by me or told to me by other reliable persons form the basis for my belief that the defendant committed this crime

State all facts and persons relied upon supporting elements of alleged crime

On 4/28/2021, at approximately 2004 hours, multiple 911 calls were received reference a shooting at the Meadow Lark Apartment Complex (2400 Lakeside Drive, Iowa City, Johnson County, Iowa). TOMMY CURRY was located in his vehicle in the apartment complex parking lot. CURRY had been shot multiple times and his death was ruled a homicide.

Witnesses observed a male approach CURRY's vehicle and start shooting. Witnesses also observed a white SUV fleeing the scene. A review of CURRY's cellphone provided investigators with a text message conversation between CURRY and an unknown phone number. The messages between CURRY and this phone number began on 1/23/2021. Investigators determined CURRY met the owner of the phone number on the dating website. He believed the owner of the account to be a female. On 4/28/2021, CURRY agreed to meet the person whom he was texting with, leading CURRY to the Meadow Lark Apartments.

Investigators obtained records for the phone number texting CURRY and records from the dating website, which were linked to Renard WINFIELD JR. Further, the records indicated WINFIELD JR was posing as a female on the dating website.

Investigators located surveillance video from multiple sources showing a white Dodge Journey fleeing the scene of CURRY's murder. Location records were obtained from the cellphone carrier of WINFIELD JR's known phone number, which showed WINFIELD JR in the area of the murder.

Investigators located surveillance video of a white 2018 Dodge Journey; registered to a relative of WINFIELD JR. Surveillance video from multiple sources show this vehicle in Iowa City on 4/27/2021 and 4/28/2021. Surveillance video shows WINFIELD JR driving this vehicle on those dates.

WINFIELD JR's cellphone was seized from his person. A review of WINFIELD JR's phone revealed screenshots of CURRY's dating profile, a video of WINFIELD JR in possession of a handgun, which is believed to be the same caliber as the murder weapon used. WINFIELD JR was in possession of this handgun the day before the murder. A video also showed WINFIELD JR in possession of ammunition which was located on scene of the murder, and surveillance video showed WINFIELD JR purchasing the same ammunition days before the murder.

WINFIELD JR was interviewed, and he stated he hadn't been in Iowa City since the end of March, 2021. Further, he stated the white 2018 Dodge Journey had not been in Iowa City either.

5	= 2:	A	HÈLAND, ERI	C	45
	Signature	of Complainant	or Officer, Office	r Name & Numbe	er
UNTY					
signing the Compla	int and Affidavitis)	on ature of Verifying	Party		
		Peace Officer	Notan/	Prosecut	ting Attorney



JOHNSON CO

STATE OF IOWA,

Commission Number 🗧

Notary Name

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the person(s)

My Commission Expires 3/25/20 2